G
®
•	 Swiss Precision Collet Sleeves
•	 Double Ended Collet Sleeves
•	 Coolant-Through Collet Sleeves
•	 Quick Change Holding Solutions
•	 Standard & Coolant-Thru ER Collets
Signature SeriesSignature Series

D₁
L₁ - Shank Length
L₂ - OAL
Precision ER Collet Sleeves - Inch Shanks
Mini-Nut
Part No. Collet Shank Dia.
(D₁)
Shank Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
CS-08-095-070 ER08 0.375in 70mm 93mm No  No  Mini-Nut
CS-11-127-023
ER11
0.5in 23mm 30mm Yes  No  No Mini-Nut
CS-11-158-022 0.625in 22mm 30mm Yes  No  No Mini-Nut
CS-11-158-050 0.625in 50mm 62mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-11-158-100 0.625in 100mm 112mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-11-190-070 0.75in 70mm 82mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-11-190-115 0.75in 115mm 135mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-158-075
ER16
0.625in 75mm 90mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-190-035 0.75in 35mm 50mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-190-050 0.75in 50mm 65mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-190-070 0.75in 70mm 85mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-190-100 0.75in 100mm 115mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-190-120 0.75in 120mm 148mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-022 1in 22mm 37mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-033 1in 33mm 49mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-038 1in 38mm 53mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-065 1in 65mm 80mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-075 1in 75mm 90mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-080 1in 80mm 95mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-100 1in 100mm 115mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-130 1in 130mm 145mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-20-254-100
ER20
1in 100mm 117mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
CS-20-254-140 1in 140mm 157mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
2
ER Style Collets are the tool holding system of choice for use in CNC machine
applications. Swiss Precision collet sleeves provide rigid & accurate holding of
ID tooling. These collet sleeves feature ground shanks and tapers. Mini nuts are

Prevents Tool Pushback
Shank Dia.
Shank Length
OAL
Precision ER Collet Sleeves - Metric Shanks
Part No. Collet Shank Dia.
(D₁)
Shank Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
CS-08-080-080 ER08 8mm 80mm 106mm No  No  Mini-Nut
CS-11-080-056
ER11
8mm 56mm 78mm No Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-11-160-038 16mm 38mm 51mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-11-200-070 20mm 70mm 82mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-200-035
ER16
20mm 35mm 50mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-200-070 20mm 70mm 85mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-200-100 20mm 100mm 115mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-200-140 20mm 140mm 168mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-220-070 22mm 70mm 86mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-220-100 22mm 100mm 116mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-250-065 25mm 65mm 81mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-16-250-100 25mm 100mm 115mm Yes  No  Hex-Nut
CS-16-250-160 25mm 160mm 175mm Yes  No  Hex-Nut
CS-20-220-080
ER20
22mm 80mm 97mm Yes  No  Mini-Nut
CS-20-250-154 25mm 154mm 170mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-25-220-070
ER25
22mm 70mm 117mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
CS-25-250-145 25mm 145mm 181mm Yes Yes  Mini-Nut
3
Standard, Ultra-Precision, & Coolant-Thru ER Collets Available
•	 T.I.R < .0004” Standard
•	 T.I.R < .0002” Ultra-Precision

Shank Dia.
D₁
L₁ - Shank Length
L₂ - OAL
Mini-Nut
Part No. Collet Shank Dia.
(D₁)
Shank Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
CS-08-158-015D 8 0.625in 15mm 45mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-11-190-035D
11
0.75in 35mm 51mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-11-190-057D 0.75in 57mm 73mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-11-190-069D 0.75in 69mm 85mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-11-190-096D 0.75in 96mm 112mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-16-190-056D
16
0.75in 56mm 87mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-045D 1.0in 45mm 75mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-16-254-075D 1.0in 75mm 105mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
Part No. Collet Shank Dia.
(D₁)
Shank Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type
CS-11-160-050D
ER11
16mm 50mm 77mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-11-200-030D 20mm 30mm 57mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-11-200-050D 20mm 50mm 90mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-16-200-055D
ER16
20mm 55mm 107mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-16-220-055D 22mm 55mm 91mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-16-220-075D 22mm 75mm 111mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-16-250-062D 25mm 62mm 118mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-20-320-075D
ER20
32mm 75mm 107mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
CS-20-320-110D 32mm 110mm 142mm Yes No  Mini-Nut
Double Ended Precision ER Collet Sleeves - Inch Shanks
Double Ended Precision ER Collet Sleeves - Metric Shanks
4
Mini-Nut

OAL
(mm)
With Locking
Flat
Nut
Type
Side
Coolant
Port
Rear
Coolant
Port
CS-16-200-050GC
16
20mm 50mm 77mm Yes  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
CS-16-200-070GC 20mm 70mm 97mm Yes  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
CS-16-220-050GC 22mm 50mm 77mm Yes  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
CS-16-220-070GC 22mm 70mm 97mm Yes  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
CS-16-250-050GC 25mm 50mm 77mm Yes  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
CS-16-250-070GC 25mm 70mm 97mm Yes  Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
Coolant-Fed ER Collet Sleeves - Inch Shanks Double Coolant Ports
Double Coolant Ports
NOTE: A 1/4 NPT plug for the rear coolant port is included
NOTE: A 1/4 NPT plug for the rear coolant port is included

L₁ - Shank Length
Coolant-Fed ER Collet Sleeves - Inch Shanks Single Coolant Port
NOTE: A fitting is included with each collet sleeve
NOTE: All shanks include stop screws
Part No. Collet Shank Dia.
(D₁)
Shank Length
(L₁)
OAL
(L₂)
With Locking
Flat
Stop
Screw Nut Type Rear
Coolant Port
CS-11-190-035C ER11 0.75in 35mm 44.5mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/8 NPT
CS-11-190-062C 0.75in 62mm 71.5mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/8 NPT
CS-16-190-042C
ER16
0.75in 42mm 55mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/4 NPT
CS-16-190-062C 0.75in 62mm 75mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/4 NPT
CS-16-190-086C 0.75in 86mm 100mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 1/4 NPT
CS-16-254-049C 1in 49mm 65mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 3/8 NPT
CS-20-254-050C ER20 1in 50mm 67mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 3/8 NPT
CS-20-254-085C 1in 83mm 100mm Yes Yes Mini-Nut 3/8 NPT
Side Coolant Port Fitting:
M5-0.8 to 1/4 JIC
INCLUDED

OAL
(inch)
With Locking
Flat
Nut
Type
Side
Coolant
Port
Rear
Coolant
Port
CS-16-190-050GC
16
0.75in 50mm 77mm Yes Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
CS-16-190-060GC 0.75in 60mm 87mm Yes Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
CS-16-190-070GC 0.75in 70mm 97mm Yes Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
CS-16-254-050GC 1.0in 50mm 77mm Yes Mini-Nut M5 1/4 NPT
SIGNATURE SERIES
COOLANT-FED COLLET SLEEVES
Coolant-Fed Collet Sleeves Features:
•	•	 Designed For High-Pressure Coolant Delivery SystemsDesigned For High-Pressure Coolant Delivery Systems